
2014 National College Club Championship 

Final Bulletin 
Smallbore Rifle Individual Results 

| COMP# Competitor College Prone Standing Kneeling I Total 
204 Brandon Godbout NDSU 193 179 182 554 Winner 
200 John Fineqan U Of ill. C/U 195 176 181 552 2nd 
202 Georgia L. Yarbrouqh Central Piedmont Community College 192 171 186 549 3rd 
233 Dave Wieczorek UW Oshkosh 189 182 173 544 
228 Aaron Ward University of Michiqan Team 191 173 178 542 
229 Ying Yi Liu University of Michiqan Team 187 166 187 540 
231 Anne Sullivan University of Michigan Team 192 168 178 538 
240 Rachel Mangan Clemson University 189 168 174 531 
205 Kyle Boster NDSU 190 155 183 528 
224 Tyler Hughes University of Michiqan Team 186 162 178 526 
239 Geoffry Graves Clemson University 190 172 163 525 
203 Rebecca Martin UND 195 144 183 522 
213 Matt Beaver Purdue 187 164 170 521 
214 Megan Chen University of Michigan 182 159 173 514 
230 Matt Karashin University of Michiqan 182 163 169 514 
220 Nicole Constine University of Michiqan 189 148 176 513 
207 Jed Ellenberg NDSU 191 152 169 512 
218 Marissa Brodbeck University of Michigan 179 152 178 509 
241 Maria Ammer UW Superior 182 157 167 506 
222 Katie Wilcoxson University of Michiqan 185 163 157 505 
234 Nick Kartechner UW Oshkosh 180 155 169 504 
217 Allison Ward University of Michiqan 182 162 156 500 
243 Ian Stone UW Superior 179 147 172 498 
210 Devan Baker Purdue 184 142 172 498 
219 James Vance University of Michigan 176 155 165 496 
215 Aaron Vance University of Michiqan 185 158 151 494 
209 Mat Amore Purdue 183 144 167 494 
225 Ethan Thompson University of Michiqan 183 142 167 492 
206 Robert Nelson II NDSU 178 149 165 492 
237 Christine Beck Clemson University 166 166 159 491 
211 Nathan Haines Purdue 182 156 151 489 
223 Will Kerkstra University of Michigan 190 139 159 488 
232 Wesley Meyer UW Oshkosh 184 144 156 484 
244 Zach Bauer UW Superior 183 142 156 481 
226 Sam Lee University of Michiqan 182 136 159 477 
221 Kelly Henckel University of Michiqan 176 135 163 474 
238 Derek Devera Cfemson University 172 145 152 469 
245 Zachary Austin Yale 167 146 154 467 
227 William Scola University of Michigan 169 149 141 459 
212 Ryan Reichert Purdue 172 118 166 456 
236 Kyle Schittenhelm Michiqan State 164 131 161 456 
235 Lauren Hahn UW Oshkosh 171 118 151 440 
242 Emily Olson UW Superior 152 142 145 439 
255 James Hayes Canisus ROTC Team 152 123 163 438 ROTC 
257 Joshua Williams Canisus ROTC Team 164 133 141 438 
254 Jeffrey Donovan Canisus ROTC Team 160 143 128 431 
216 Rolf Bates University of Michigan 180 120 118 418 
256 .ucas Madia Canisus ROTC Team 131 96 144 371 



2014 National College Club Championship 

Final Bulletin 
Smallbore RifleTeam Results 

College Competitor COMP# Prone Standing Kneeling Totai 
University of Michigan Team 2146 Winner 

Aaron Ward 228 191 173 178 542 
Anne Sullivan 231 192 168 178 538 
Tyler Hughes 224 186 162 178 526 
Ying Yi Liu 229 187 166 187 540 

NDSU 2086 2nd 
Brandon Godbout 204 193 179 182 554 
Jed Ellenberg 207 191 152 169 512 
Kyle Boster 205 190 155 183 528 
Robert Nelson II 206 178 149 165 492 

Clemson University 2016 3rd 
Christine Beck 237 166 166 159 491 
Derek Devera 238 172 145 152 469 
Geoff ry Graves 239 190 172 163 525 
Rachel Mangan 240 189 168 174 531 

UW Oshkosh 1972 
Dave Wieczorek 233 189 182 173 544 
Lauren Hahn 235 171 118 151 440 
Nick Kartechner 234 180 155 169 504 
Wesley Meyer 232 184 144 156 484 

Purdue 1960 
Mat Amore 209 183 144 167 494 
Matt Beaver 213 187 164 170 521 
Nathan Haines 211 182 156 151 489 
Ryan Reichert 212 172 118 166 456 

UW Superior 1924 
Emily Olson 242 152 142 145 439 
Ian Stone 243 179 147 172 498 
Maria Ammer 241 182 157 167 506 
Zach Bauer 244 183 142 156 481 

Canisus ROTC Team 1678 ROTC 
James Hayes 255 152 123 163 438 
Jeffrey Donovan 254 160 143 128 431 
Joshua Williams 257 164 133 141 438 
Lucas Madia 256 131 96 144 371 



2014 National College Club Championship 
Final Bulletin 
Air Rifle Individual Results 

| COMP# Competitor College A-1 A-2 A-3 A-4 A-5 A-6 I Total 
229 Ying Yi Liu University of Michiqan Team 96 95 96 99 99 96 581 
202 Georgia L. Yarbrough Central Piedmont Community Colieqe 96 95 97 96 97 98 579 
240 Rachel Mangan Clemson University 92 94 98 97 96 94 571 
204 Brandon Godbout NDSU 94 93 96 96 97 94 570 
231 Anne Sullivan University of Michiqan Team 95 93 97 89 94 93 561 
228 Aaron Ward University of Michiqan Team 95 93 90 93 94 95 560 
200 John Finegan U of III. C/U 95 94 89 94 94 94 560 
224 Tyler Hughes University of Michiqan Team 91 94 90 95 91 95 556 
233 Dave Wieczorek UW Oshkosh 91 91 97 88 91 96 554 
222 Katie Wiicoxson University of Michiqan 90 94 93 93 92 89 551 
201 Charlotte Guiiquist Lincoln Christian 87 96 91 93 92 91 550 
250 Aiex Bueler Georgia Military College Varsity 92 91 92 88 93 91 547 
246 Ariel Vasquez Georgia Military Colieqe ROTC 89 90 89 92 93 94 547 
214 Megan Chen University of Michiqan 88 88 93 95 89 92 545 
247 Luke Torres Georgia Military College ROTC 87 95 91 88 94 90 545 
218 Marissa Brodbeck University of Michiqan 88 94 87 92 92 91 544 
205 Kyle Boster NDSU 92 88 92 90 88 91 541 
209 Mat Amore Purdue 89 87 92 89 87 96 540 
252 Reggie Kendrick Georgia Military Colieqe ROTC 91 90 93 92 90 84 540 
248 Cameron Schneberqer Georqia Military Colieqe ROTC 90 90 93 91 81 94 539 
221 Kelly Henckei University of Michiqan 90 85 91 91 96 86 539 
223 Will Kerkstra University of Michigan 93 89 88 85 87 91 533 
239 Geoffry Graves Clemson University 91 86 90 89 88 89 533 
217 Aitison Ward University of Michigan 89 89 82 92 93 87 532 
241 Maria Ammer UW Superior 89 91 85 89 82 94 530 
234 Nick Kartechner UW Oshkosh 90 89 87 85 89 90 530 
219 James Vance University of Michigan 87 87 86 86 90 92 528 
203 Rebecca Martin UND 86 90 83 85 92 91 527 
210 Devan Baker Purdue 90 83 80 92 87 91 523 
207 Jed Ellenberg NDSU 85 84 87 87 92 88 523 
253 Cameron Smith Georgia Military Coileqe Varsity 88 88 90 83 89 85 523 
206 Robert Nelson ii NDSU 88 86 88 92 82 86 522 
211 Nathan Haines Purdue 85 86 84 94 83 88 520 
220 Nicole Constine University of Michigan 83 86 87 91 89 84 520 
257 Joshua Williams Canisus ROTC Team 84 86 86 85 92 86 519 
237 Christine Beck Clemson University 87 81 86 85 87 90 516 
208 Anastacia Hermes NDSU 88 86 81 90 83 87 515 
236 Kyle Schittenhelm Michiqan State 85 80 88 87 92 83 515 
230 Matt Karashin University of Michiqan 84 87 85 87 80 89 512 
225 Ethan Thompson University of Michiqan 83 78 81 83 93 91 509 
244 Zach Bauer UW Superior 84 87 82 83 86 87 509 
243 Ian Stone UW Superior 84 85 83 85 87 83 507 
251 Howard Lane Georqia Military Coileqe Varsity 85 87 82 92 77 82 505 
215 Aaron Vance University of Michigan 85 86 82 84 79 84 500 
227 William Scola University of Michiqan 81 87 85 80 85 82 500 
249 Robin Rochester Georgia Military Colieqe Varsity 75 80 88 81 87 87 498 
213 Matt Beaver Purdue 84 84 77 84 82 87 498 
226 Sam Lee University of Michigan 86 84 81 81 80 84 496 
238 Derek Devera Clemson University 77 84 80 86 84 84 495 
242 Emily Olson UW Superior 78 83 82 85 81 81 490 
216 Rolf Bates University of Michiqan 79 85 80 83 83 80 490 
254 Jeffrey Donovan Canisus ROTC Team 75 82 89 83 76 79 484 
232 Wesley Meyer UW Oshkosh 80 83 81 82 78 78 482 
235 Lauren Harm UW Oshkosh 85 68 76 80 78 78 465 
255 James Hayes Canisus ROTC Team 66 80 75 72 83 81 457 
212 Ryan Reichert Purdue 62 73 78 75 83 78 449 
256 Lucas Madia Canisus ROTC Team 68 \ 65 68 72 69 69 411 



2014 National College Club Championship 

Final Bulletin 
Air RifleTeam Results 
College COMP# A-1 • • c D H 1 I Total 
University of Michigan Team 2258 

Ying Yi Liu 229 96 95 96 99 99 96 581 
Tyler Hughes 224 91 94 90 95 91 95 556 
Anne Sullivan 231 95 93 97 89 94 93 561 
Aaron Ward 228 95 93 90 93 94 95 560 

Georgia Military College ROTC 2171 
Reggie Kendrick 252 91 90 93 92 90 84 540 
Luke Torres 247 87 95 91 88 94 90 545 
Cameron Schneberger 248 90 90 93 91 81 94 539 
Ariel Vasquez 246 89 90 89 92 93 94 547 

NDSU 2149 
Kyle Boster 205 92 88 92 90 88 91 541 
Jed Elfenberg 207 85 84 87 87 92 88 523 
Brandon Godbout 204 94 93 96 96 97 94 570 
Anastacia Hermes 208 88 86 81 90 83 87 515 

Clemson University 2115 
Rachel Mangan 240 92 94 98 97 96 94 571 
Geoffry Graves 239 91 86 90 89 88 89 533 
Derek Devera 238 77 84 80 86 84 84 495 
Christine Beck 237 87 81 86 85 87 90 516 

Purdue 2081 
Nathan Haines 211 85 86 84 94 83 88 520 
Matt Beaver 213 84 84 77 84 82 87 498 
Mat Amore 209 89 87 92 89 87 96 540 
Devan Baker 210 90 83 80 92 87 91 523 

Georgia Military College Varsity 2073 
Robin Rochester 249 75 80 88 81 87 87 498 
Howard Lane 251 85 87 82 92 77 82 505 
Cameron Smith 253 88 88 90 83 89 85 523 
Alex Bueler 250 92 91 92 88 93 91 547 

UW Superior 2036 
Zach Bauer 244 84 87 82 83 86 87 509 
Maria Ammer 241 89 91 85 89 82 94 530 
lan Stone 243 84 85 83 85 87 83 507 
Emily Olson 242 78 83 82 85 81 81 490 

UW Oshkosh 2031 
Wesley Meyer 232 80 83 81 82 78 78 482 
Nick Kartechner 234 90 89 87 85 89 90 530 
Lauren Harm 235 85 68 76 80 78 78 465 
Dave Wieczorek 233 91 91 97 88 91 96 554 

Canisus ROTC Team 1871 
Lucas Madia 256 68 65 68 72 69 69 411 
Joshua Williams 257 84 86 86 85 92 86 519 
Jeffrey Donovan 254 75 82 89 83 76 79 484 
James Hayes 255 66 80 75 72 83 81 457 



2014 National College Club Championship 

FINAL Bulletin 
Overall Aggregate Results 
Competitor 
Georgia L. Yarbrough 

COMP# College 
202 Central Piedmont Community College 

Air 
579 1128 Winner 

Brandon Godbout 204 NDSU 554 570 1124 
Ying Yi Liu 229 University of Michigan Team 540 581 1121 
John Finegan 200 U of III. C/U 552 560 1112 
Aaron Ward 228 University of Michigan Team 542 560 1102 
Rachel Mangan 240 Clemson University 531 571 1102 
Anne Sullivan 231 University of Michigan Team 538 561 1099 
Dave Wieczorek 233 UW Oshkosh 544 554 1098 
Tyler Hughes 224 University of Michigan Team 526 556 1082 
Kyle Boster 205 NDSU 528 541 1069 
Megan Chen 214 University of Michiqan 514 545 1059 
Geoffry Graves 239 Clemson University 525 533 1058 
Katie Wilcoxson 222 University of Michigan 505 551 1056 
Marissa Brodbeck 218 University of Michigan 509 544 1053 
Rebecca Martin 203 UND 522 527 1049 
Maria Ammer 241 UW Superior 506 530 1036 
Jed Ellenberg 207 NDSU 512 523 1035 
Mat Amore 209 Purdue 494 540 1034 
Nick Kartechner 234 UW Oshkosh 504 530 1034 
Nicole Constine 220 University of Michigan 513 520 1033 
Allison Ward 217 University of Michigan 500 532 1032 
Matt Karashin 230 University of Michigan 514 512 1026 
James Vance 219 University of Michigan 496 528 1024 
Devan Baker 210 Purdue 498 523 1021 
Will Kerkstra 223 University of Michigan 488 533 1021 
Matt Beaver 213 Purdue 521 498 1019 
Robert Nelson II 206 NDSU 492 522 1014 
Kelly Henckel 221 University of Michigan 474 539 1013 
Nathan Haines 211 Purdue 489 520 1009 
Christine Beck 237 Clemson University 491 516 1007 
Ian Stone 243 UW Superior 498 507 1005 
Ethan Thompson 225 University of Michigan 492 509 1001 
Aaron Vance 215 University of Michigan 494 500 994 
Zach Bauer 244 UW Superior 481 509 990 
Sam Lee 226 University of Michiqan 477 496 973 
Kyle Schittenhelm 236 Michigan State 456 515 971 
Wesley Meyer 232 UW Oshkosh 484 482 966 
Derek Devera 238 Clemson University 469 495 964 
William Scola 227 University of Michigan 459 500 959 
Joshua Williams 257 Canisus ROTC Team 438 519 957 
Emily Olson 242 UW Superior 439 490 929 
Jeffrey Donovan 254 Canisus ROTC Team 431 484 915 
Rolf Bates 216 University of Michigan 418 490 908 
Lauren Hahn 235 UW Oshkosh 440 465 905 
Ryan Reichert 212 Purdue 456 449 905 
James Hayes 255 Canisus ROTC Team 438 457 895 
Lucas Madia 256 Canisus ROTC Team 371 411 782 
Charlotte Gullquist 201 Lincoln Christian 0 550 550 
Ariel Vasquez 246 Georgia Military Colieqe ROTC 0 547 547 
Alex Bueler 250 Georgia Military Coileqe Varsity 0 547 547 
Luke Torres 247 Georgia Military College ROTC 0 545 545 
Reggie Kendrick 252 Georgia Military College ROTC 0 540 540 
Cameron Schneberger 248 Georgia Military Coileqe ROTC 0 539 539 
Cameron Smith 253 Georgia Military Coileqe Varsity 0 523 523 
Anastacia Hermes 208 NDSU 0 515 515 
Howard Lane 251 Georgia Military College Varsity 0 505 505 
Robin Rochester 249 Georgia Military Coileqe Varsity 0 498 498 
Zachary Austin 245 Yale 467 0 467 



2014 National College Club Championship 
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 
FINAL BULLETIN 
Team SB AR Total Qual Qual 
University of Michigan 2146 2258 4404 Y Y Winner 
North Dakota State U 2086 2149 4235 Y Y 2nd 
Clemson University 2016 2115 4131 Y 3rd 
Purdue University 1960 2081 4041 Y Y 
U of Wisconsin-Oskosh 1972 2031 4003 Y Y 
U of Wisconscin-Superior 1924 2036 3960 Y 
ROTC-Canisus College 1678 1871 3549 Y Y 
ROTC-Georgia Military College 0 2171 2171 Y Y 
Georgia Military College Varsity 0 2073 2073 Y Y 



2014 NRA National Club Ail-Star Teams 

Smallbore All-Star Team 
Smallbore/Sectional Sectional Nat'l 
Individual College Score SB Rifle Total Average 
Dave Wieczorek UW Oshkosh 577 544 1121 560.5 
John Finegan U of III. C/U 567 552 1119 559.5 
Georgia L. Yarbrough Central Piedmont Community College 561 549 1110 555.0 
Brandon Godbout NDSU 549 554 1103 551.5 
Aaron Ward University of Michigan Team 548 542 1090 545.0 
Rachel Mangan Clemson University 554 531 1085 542.5 

SECOND TEAM Smallbore 
Individual College Sectional SB Rifle Total Average 
Ying Yi Liu University of Michigan Team 542 540 1082 541.0 
Anne Sullivan University of Michigan Team 541 538 1079 539.5 
Geoffry Graves Clemson University 532 525 1057 528.5 
Kyle Boster NDSU 524 528 1052 526.0 

Air Rifle All-Star Team 
Air Rifle/Sectional Sectional Nat'l 
Individual College Score Air Rifle Total Average 
Georgia L. Yarbrough Central Piedmont Community College 582 579 1161 580.5 
Ying Yi Liu University of Michigan Team 574 581 1155 577.5 
Rachel Mangan Clemson University 571 570 1141 570.5 
Brandon Godbout NDSU 570 571 1141 570.5 
Aaron Ward University of Michigan Team 577 560 1137 568.5 
Dave Wieczorek UW Oshkosh 577 554 1131 565.5 

SECOND TEAM Air Rifle 
individual College Sectional Air Rifle Total Average 
John Finegan U of III. C/U 569 560 1129 564.5 
Anne Sullivan University of Michigan Team 561 561 1122 561.0 
Tyler Hughes University of Michigan Team 563 556 1119 559.5 
Charlotte Gullquist Lincoln Christian 555 550 1105 552.5 
Katie Wilcoxson University of Michigan 539 551 1090 545.0 


